

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2611/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2010 in CRLA No.1029/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAJOR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.
 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG (NP)
 Mr. Pardaman Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. (NP)
 Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent, State of Punjab, time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit to the special leave petition, is extended by a period of two weeks.

Let the matter be listed immediately thereafter.

Let it be recorded that Mr. R.K. Talwar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, submits that no rejoinder is required to be filed in the matter.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar